Change of status came into reality only through reorganization of share holding pattern of the company

without any alteration of its capital structure. Eastern Investments Limited (EIL), another company under

the group for restructuring, in pursuit of making OMDC as its subsidiary in due compliance of the terms

of the approved scheme has acquired requisite number of shares of OMDC - major from the President

of India on share swap basis and balance from LICI on direct payment basis as per the valuation of shares

of both the companies in each case. Valuation of shares of the companies under purview of restructuring

was conducted by registered valuer and approved by the Ministry. On EIL’s conversion to a government

company consequent to its making preferential allotment of equivalent number of shares in the name of

the President of India, OMDC as subsidiary of EIL also attained the status of a government company in

pursuance of section 617 of the Companies Act, 1956.

Shareholding pattern depicting percentage as well as number of shares before and after restructuring is

shown as below :

Shareholders After Restructuring Before Restructuring

No. of shares Percentage No. of shares Percentage

President of India Nil Nil  85,219 14.20%

EIL 300,089 50.01% 203,870 33.98%

LICI  92,500 15.42% 103,500 17.25%

Nationalized Bank   4,600  0.77% 4,600 0.77%

Foreign Nationals  950 0.16% 950 0.16%

Others(Individual/ 201,861 33.64% 201,861 33.64%

Body Corporate etc)

Total 600,000 100% 600,000 100%

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

9

2. FINANCIAL RESULTS
For the year ended For the year ended

31-03-2010 31-03-2009

(Rs in crores) (Rs in crores)

Profit and Loss account after charging all 114.81 289.29

expenses but before providing for depreciation

Depreciation 2.55 3.05

Net profit before tax 112.26 286.24

Provision for tax (net) 37.82 104.44

Net profit after Tax 74.44 181.80

Balance b/f from previous year 420.28 320.42

494.72 502.22

Appropriations

General Reserve 7.40 50.00

Proposed Dividend 11.16  27.30

Dividend tax 1.90  4.64

Surplus transferred to Balance Sheet 474.26 420.28

3. REVIEW OF THE RESULTS

The year under review had been an eventful year for the company with so many remarkable events

occurring like restructuring and change of company’s status, planning of various value addition schemes

even beyond its conventional areas in the perspective of the changing business scenario. That the

year went in a different way, had its reflection also in the operating results of the company.

Notwithstanding severe concern about mining leases and virtual stalemated position consequential

thereof, your company remained on the track of profitability, though overall performance dipped